

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND**

CASA de MARYLAND Inc.; ANGELA
AGUILUZ and
MONICA CAMACHO PEREZ,

Civil Action No. 8:19-cv-2715

Plaintiffs,

v.

DONALD TRUMP, in his official capacity as
the President of the United States; KEVIN K.
McALEENAN, in his official capacity as
Acting Secretary of the United States
Department of Homeland Security; UNITED
STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND
SECURITY, a federal agency; KENNETH T.
CUCCINELLI II, in his official capacity as
Acting Director, U.S. Citizenship and
Immigration Services

**BRIEF OF AMICI CURIAE NONPROFIT ANTI-DOMESTIC VIOLENCE AND
SEXUAL ASSAULT ORGANIZATIONS IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS'
MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION**

MAUREEN A. SWEENEY, Bar # 27756
University of Maryland Carey Immigration Clinic and Gender
Violence Clinic
500 West Baltimore Street, Ste. 360
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
T: (410) 706-3922
F: (410) 706-5856
msweeney@law.umaryland.edu

PAUL J. LAWRENCE WSBA # 13557 (Pro Hac Vice Pending)
ALANNA E. PETERSON WSBA # 46502 (Pro Hac Vice Pending)
Pacifica Law Group LLP
1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, Washington 98101-3404
T: (206) 245.1700
F: (206) 245.1750
paul.lawrence@pacificalawgroup.com
alanna.peterson@pacificalawgroup.com

*Attorneys for Amici Curiae Nonprofit Anti-Domestic Violence and
Sexual Assault Organizations*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICI.....	1
III.	ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITY.....	3
A.	The Rule applies to many victims of gender-based violence.	3
B.	The Rule prevents victims from obtaining the public benefits they need to escape and overcome abuse.	5
C.	The Rule is already harming victims and their families.	9
D.	The Rule disregards the costs it imposes on our communities.	10
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Michigan v. E.P.A.</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2699, 192 L. Ed. 2d 674 (2015)	9
Statutes	
8 U.S.C. § 1154 (a)(1)(A), (B).....	3
8 U.S.C. § 1184(p)	3
Regulations	
8 C.F.R. §214.11(i)(2).....	3
84 Fed. Reg. -32.....	9
<i>Inadmissibility on Public Charge Grounds</i> , 84 Fed. Reg. 41292 (Aug. 14, 2019).....	passim
